

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl)... 2011
CRLMP.NO(s). 16598/2011

(From the judgement and order(s) in dated 02/08/2011 in CRLRA No.
27/201 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT PANAJI)

PRAKASH G. RAO Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PEDRO VINCENT DIAS & ANR. Respondent(s)

(With office report on default)

Date: 08/11/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.C. Kaushik,Adv.
Mr. Rahul Kaushik,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Party-in-Person

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Two Drafts worth Rs.3,00,000/- each in the name of the Respondents
have been produced before the Court. It is stated that the respondent
is not prepare to accept the two drafts.

In the aforestated circumstances, the application for exempting
the petitioner from surrendering is allowed. List the matter in the
Court.

(RAKESH SHARMA)
P.A.

(MADHU SAXENA)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR