

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).8508/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 02/08/2011 in CRLRA No.27/2011
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT PANAJI)

PRAKASH G. RAO

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PEDRO VINCENT DIAS & ANR.
(With appln(s) for bail and office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 23/01/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.C. Kaushik,Adv.
Ms. Shilpi Kaushik,Adv.
Mr. Rahul Kaushik,Adv.

For Respondent(s) In-Person

For R.No.2 Ms. A. Subhashini,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Today, Mr. K.C. Kaushik, Learned counsel
appearing on behalf of the petitioner has handed
over four demand drafts for a sum of Rs. 9 lakhs
(Rupees nine laksh). The same is acknowledged by
respondent no.1 appearing in person.

The respondent no. 1 is directed to inform
this Court about encashment of the said amount.

List on 13th February, 2012.

[Madhu Bala]
Sr.PA

[Savita Sainani]
Court Master