

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).8508/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 02/08/2011 in CRLRA No.27/2011,
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT PANAJI)

PRAKASH G. RAO

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PEDRO VINCENT DIAS & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for bail and office report)

Date: 13/02/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rahul Kaushik,Adv.
Mr. R.P. Pandaya, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Respondent-In-Person (NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The contesting respondent No.1 appearing in person failed to turn up today. In order to give one more opportunity list the matter on 2rd March, 2012. The Registry to intimate the same to the respondent No.1 appearing in person.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
Court Master

[Savita Sainani]
Court Master