



for a sum of Rs.9,00,000/- (Rupees Nine lakhs only) and the same were acknowledged by the respondent viz. Pedro Vincent Dias, who appeared in person.

In view of the same, we feel that there is no justification to continue the order passed by the Judicial Magistrate, First Class, 'B' Court Vasco dated 10 th November, 2010 and accordingly the said order is set aside and the appellant is acquitted from the charges levelled against him.

The appeal is allowed on the above terms.

.....J.  
[P. SATHASIVAM]

NEW DELHI  
26TH MARCH, 2012

.....J.  
[J. CHELAMESWAR]